

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services

2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BID EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : SLK
 DATE : 7/2/2019

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 1 of 6

CONTRACT : Kenny Fort 16" Waterline Relocation	Bruce Flanigan Construction LLC	Santa Clara Construction, LTD	Prota Construction, Inc.	Construction Services Inc.
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes
DATE: 7/2/2019	Addendum(s)? Yes	Addendum(s)? Yes	Addendum(s) Yes	Addendum(s)? Yes
	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes

BASE BID

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Remove Concrete (sidewalks)	792	SY	\$17.30	\$13,701.60	\$5.00	\$3,960.00	\$13.00	\$10,296.00	\$40.00	\$31,680.00
2	Remove stabilized base & pavement	36	SY	\$17.30	\$622.80	\$7.00	\$252.00	\$16.00	\$576.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
3	Remove & salvage fire hydrant	2	EA	\$881.00	\$1,762.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$141.00	\$282.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
4	Remove & Salvage Valve	4	SY	\$469.00	\$1,876.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$71.00	\$284.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
5	Remove & Salvage Air Valve	3	EA	\$881.00	\$2,643.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$92.00	\$276.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
6	Remove Water 16" Pipe	631	LF	\$45.80	\$28,899.80	\$15.00	\$9,465.00	\$27.00	\$17,037.00	\$50.00	\$31,550.00
7	Concrete Sidewalks (6")	7210	SF	\$12.50	\$90,125.00	\$9.00	\$64,890.00	\$9.00	\$64,890.00	\$7.00	\$50,470.00
8	Curb Ramps	1	EA	\$2,888.00	\$2,888.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,720.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
9	Broadcast Seed	1987	SY	\$3.60	\$7,153.20	\$1.25	\$2,483.75	\$7.00	\$13,909.00	\$1.00	\$1,987.00
10	Temp Sedmt Cont Fence (install)	893	LF	\$9.40	\$8,394.20	\$3.50	\$3,125.50	\$4.00	\$3,572.00	\$5.00	\$4,465.00
11	Temp Sedmt Cont Fence (remove)	893	LF	\$3.70	\$3,304.10	\$1.75	\$1,562.75	\$3.00	\$2,679.00	\$2.00	\$1,786.00
12	Remove Concrete (curb & gutter)	10	LF	\$47.90	\$479.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$150.00
13	Flexible Pavement Repair (8")	36	SY	\$96.80	\$3,484.80	\$150.00	\$5,400.00	\$172.00	\$6,192.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
 2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BID EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : **SLK**
 DATE : **7/2/2019**

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 2 of 6

CONTRACT : Kenny Fort 16" Waterline Relocation				Bruce Flanigan Construction LLC		Santa Clara Construction, LTD		Prota Construction, Inc.		Construction Services, Inc.	
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes	
DATE: 7/2/2019				Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s) Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes	
14	Concrete curb and gutter	10	LF	\$56.60	\$566.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
15	Trench Safety Systems	841	LF	\$3.30	\$2,775.30	\$1.00	\$841.00	\$4.00	\$3,364.00	\$2.00	\$1,682.00
16	Pipe 6" Dia. Class 250 DIP	22	LF	\$87.70	\$1,929.40	\$111.00	\$2,442.00	\$59.00	\$1,298.00	\$70.00	\$1,540.00
17	Pipe 12" Dia. Class 250 DIP	34	LF	\$118.90	\$4,042.60	\$122.00	\$4,148.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$105.00	\$3,570.00
18	Pipe 16" Dia. Class 250 DIP	785	LF	\$107.30	\$84,230.50	\$147.00	\$115,395.00	\$108.00	\$84,780.00	\$110.00	\$86,350.00
19	Encasement Pipe 30" Dia	103	LF	\$245.30	\$25,265.90	\$257.00	\$26,471.00	\$169.00	\$17,407.00	\$300.00	\$30,900.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	1	TON	\$17,028.00	\$17,028.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,783.00	\$27,783.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
21	Valves, Resilient Gate, 6" Dia.	2	EA	\$1,426.00	\$2,852.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,186.00	\$2,372.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
22	Valves, Resilient Gate, 12" Dia.	2	EA	\$2,327.00	\$4,654.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,749.00	\$5,498.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
23	Valves, Resilient Gate, 16" Dia.	2	EA	\$3,145.00	\$6,290.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,116.00	\$12,232.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
24	Air Release Valves	1	EA	\$3,783.00	\$3,783.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,133.00	\$4,133.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
25	Fire Hydrants	2	EA	\$2,830.00	\$5,660.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,476.00	\$8,952.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	Wet Connection 12" x 12"	1	EA	\$7,278.00	\$7,278.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,466.00	\$3,466.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
27	Wet Connection 16" x 16"	1	EA	\$7,509.00	\$7,509.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,905.00	\$3,905.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
28	Adjust Water Valve	2	EA	\$874.00	\$1,748.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$887.00	\$1,774.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
29	Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling	1	MO	\$23,624.00	\$23,624.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$2,210.00	\$13,250.00	\$13,250.00
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,814.00	\$18,814.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$383,383.20		\$353,336.00		\$320,897.00		\$365,000.00	

Unit prices in red (\$XX.XX) indicate incorrect unit price entered by bidder.

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services

2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDSEXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : SLK
 DATE : 7/2/2019

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 3 of 6

CONTRACT : Kenny Fort 16" Waterline Relocation		Chasco Constructors	Patin Construction, LLC	Austin Underground, Inc.	DIGG Commercial
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive		Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes
DATE: 7/2/2019		Addendum(s)? Yes	Addendum(s)? Yes	Addendum(s) Yes	Addendum(s) Yes
		Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes

BASE BID

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Remove Concrete (sidewalks)	792	SY	\$10.00	\$7,920.00	\$15.00	\$11,880.00	\$32.00	\$25,344.00	\$35.00	\$27,720.00
2	Remove stabilized base & pavement	36	SY	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$720.00	\$22.00	\$792.00	\$93.00	\$3,348.00
3	Remove & salvage fire hydrant	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
4	Remove & Salvage Valve	4	SY	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
5	Remove & Salvage Air Valve	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$945.00	\$2,835.00
6	Remove Water 16" Pipe	631	LF	\$25.00	\$15,775.00	\$15.00	\$9,465.00	\$22.00	\$13,882.00	\$16.48	\$10,398.88
7	Concrete Sidewalks (6")	7210	SF	\$7.50	\$54,075.00	\$5.00	\$36,050.00	\$10.00	\$72,100.00	\$6.31	\$45,495.10
8	Curb Ramps	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,433.00	\$1,433.00
9	Broadcast Seed	1987	SY	\$1.50	\$2,980.50	\$0.50	\$993.50	\$2.50	\$4,967.50	\$14.00	\$27,818.00
10	Temp Sedmt Cont Fence (install)	893	LF	\$3.00	\$2,679.00	\$1.50	\$1,339.50	\$2.00	\$1,786.00	\$3.50	\$3,125.50
11	Temp Sedmt Cont Fence (remove)	893	LF	\$0.50	\$446.50	\$1.00	\$893.00	\$0.75	\$669.75	\$3.50	\$3,125.50
12	Remove Concrete (curb & gutter)	10	LF	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
13	Flexible Pavement Repair (8")	36	SY	\$375.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$359.00	\$12,924.00

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services

2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BID EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : SLK
 DATE : 7/2/2019

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 4 of 6

CONTRACT : Kenny Fort 16" Waterline Relocation				Chasco Constructors		Patin Construction, LLC		Austin Underground, Inc.		DIGG Commercial	
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes	
DATE: 7/2/2019				Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s) Yes		Addendum(s) Yes	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes	
14	Concrete curb and gutter	10	LF	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
15	Trench Safety Systems	841	LF	\$3.00	\$2,523.00	\$2.00	\$1,682.00	\$1.00	\$841.00	\$3.00	\$2,523.00
16	Pipe 6" Dia. Class 250 DIP	22	LF	\$75.00	\$1,650.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$130.00	\$2,860.00
17	Pipe 12" Dia. Class 250 DIP	34	LF	\$130.00	\$4,420.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$110.00	\$3,740.00	\$155.00	\$5,270.00
18	Pipe 16" Dia. Class 250 DIP	785	LF	\$130.00	\$102,050.00	\$128.00	\$100,480.00	\$135.00	\$105,975.00	\$116.00	\$91,060.00
19	Encasement Pipe 30" Dia	103	LF	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	\$210.00	\$21,630.00	\$234.00	\$24,102.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	1	TON	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,098.00	\$23,098.00
21	Valves, Resilient Gate, 6" Dia.	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,756.50	\$3,513.00
22	Valves, Resilient Gate, 12" Dia.	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,130.50	\$6,261.00
23	Valves, Resilient Gate, 16" Dia.	2	EA	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00	\$7,095.50	\$14,191.00
24	Air Release Valves	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,219.00	\$5,219.00
25	Fire Hydrants	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,975.00	\$7,950.00
26	Wet Connection 12" x 12"	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,518.50	\$5,518.50
27	Wet Connection 16" x 16"	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,194.00	\$8,194.00
28	Adjust Water Valve	2	EA	\$1,645.00	\$3,290.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$1,092.00	\$2,184.00
29	Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling	1	MO	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,434.00	\$7,434.00
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$319,939.00		\$299,063.00		\$347,747.25		\$368,000.48	

Costs in red (\$XXXX.XX) indicate adjustment upon tabulation of bids.

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services

2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BID EXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : SLK
 DATE : 7/2/2019

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 5 of 6

CONTRACT : Kenny Fort 16" Waterline Relocation		JBS Underground, LLC	Smith Contracting Co., Inc.	Coyote Construction Services LLC	
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive		Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety? Yes	Statement of Safety?
DATE: 7/2/2019		Addendum(s)? Yes	Addendum(s)? Yes	Addendum(s)? Yes	Addendum(s)?
		Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond? Yes	Bid Bond?

BASE BID

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
1	Remove Concrete (sidewalks)	792	SY	\$8.02	\$6,351.84	\$21.00	\$16,632.00	\$5.00	\$3,960.00		\$0.00
2	Remove stabilized base & pavement	36	SY	\$44.11	\$1,587.96	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$180.00		\$0.00
3	Remove & salvage fire hydrant	2	EA	\$1,587.96	\$3,175.92	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
4	Remove & Salvage Valve	4	SY	\$635.19	\$2,540.76	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
5	Remove & Salvage Air Valve	3	EA	\$317.59	\$952.77	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
6	Remove Water 16" Pipe	631	LF	\$18.04	\$11,383.24	\$15.00	\$9,465.00	\$15.00	\$9,465.00		\$0.00
7	Concrete Sidewalks (6")	7210	SF	\$9.85	\$71,018.50	\$8.00	\$57,680.00	\$6.00	\$43,260.00		\$0.00
8	Curb Ramps	1	EA	\$3,175.93	\$3,175.93	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
9	Broadcast Seed	1987	SY	\$1.95	\$3,874.65	\$3.00	\$5,961.00	\$4.00	\$7,948.00		\$0.00
10	Temp Sedmt Cont Fence (install)	893	LF	\$3.37	\$3,009.41	\$2.15	\$1,919.95	\$3.00	\$2,679.00		\$0.00
11	Temp Sedmt Cont Fence (remove)	893	LF	\$1.65	\$1,473.45	\$0.60	\$535.80	\$1.00	\$893.00		\$0.00
12	Remove Concrete (curb & gutter)	10	LF	\$63.52	\$635.20	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00		\$0.00
13	Flexible Pavement Repair (8")	36	SY	\$127.57	\$4,592.52	\$270.00	\$9,720.00	\$210.00	\$7,560.00		\$0.00

THE CITY OF ROUND ROCK
Utilities & Environmental Services
 2008 Enterprise Drive
 Round Rock, Texas 78664

BIDSEXTENDED AND CHECKED

BY : SLK
 DATE : 7/2/2019

BID TABULATION

SHEET: 6 of 6

CONTRACT : Kenny Fort 16" Waterline Relocation				JBS Underground, LLC		Smith Contracting Co., Inc.		Coyote Contruction Services LLC			
LOCATION : 2008 Enterprise Drive				Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety? Yes		Statement of Safety?	
DATE: 7/2/2019				Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)? Yes		Addendum(s)?	
				Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond? Yes		Bid Bond?	
14	Concrete curb and gutter	10	LF	\$264.97	\$2,649.70	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
15	Trench Safety Systems	841	LF	\$2.18	\$1,833.38	\$1.00	\$841.00	\$2.00	\$1,682.00		\$0.00
16	Pipe 6" Dia. Class 250 DIP	22	LF	\$57.55	\$1,266.10	\$118.00	\$2,596.00	\$71.00	\$1,562.00		\$0.00
17	Pipe 12" Dia. Class 250 DIP	34	LF	\$84.99	\$2,889.66	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$84.00	\$2,856.00		\$0.00
18	Pipe 16" Dia. Class 250 DIP	785	LF	\$101.92	\$80,007.20	\$150.00	\$117,750.00	\$125.00	\$98,125.00		\$0.00
19	Encasement Pipe 30" Dia	103	LF	\$302.60	\$31,167.80	\$245.00	\$25,235.00	\$200.00	\$20,600.00		\$0.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	1	TON	\$12,797.94	\$12,797.94	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00		\$0.00
21	Valves, Resilient Gate, 6" Dia.	2	EA	\$1,105.88	\$2,211.76	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00
22	Valves, Resilient Gate, 12" Dia.	2	EA	\$2,780.77	\$5,561.54	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00		\$0.00
23	Valves, Rsilient Gate, 16" Dia.	2	EA	\$6,365.12	\$12,730.24	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$13,600.00		\$0.00
24	Air Release Valves	1	EA	\$2,669.91	\$2,669.91	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$0.00
25	Fire Hydrants	2	EA	\$3,668.01	\$7,336.02	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00		\$0.00
26	Wet Connection 12" x 12"	1	EA	\$3,180.15	\$3,180.15	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$0.00
27	Wet Connection 16" x 16"	1	EA	\$3,600.32	\$3,600.32	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
28	Adjust Water Valve	2	EA	\$659.69	\$1,319.38	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
29	Barricades, Signs, Traffic Handling	1	MO	\$1,837.50	\$1,837.50	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		\$0.00
30	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$301,830.75		\$346,805.75		\$291,870.00		\$0.00	